Form <b>PTO-1594</b>	04-08-2	002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		1 MIN 1 1918 1 1919 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1020469	100	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Lennar Pacific, Inc.     5780 Fleet Street, Suite 310     Carlsbad, CA 92008  3 - 2	2-02		s of receiving party(ies):  eystone Homes of Nevada, Inc.  24800 Chrisanta Drive		
	d Partnership	☐ Individual(s) d☐ Association☐ General Partr	jo State CA ZIP 92691 The citizenship The ship The ship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Conveying party(ies) attached?  Merger  November 30, 2001	of Name	Corporation-S  Other  Association  If assignee is not don representative design (Designations must be	State Delaware		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/135,565 75/794,950 76/073,064 75/756,801  Addition	B.	2,278,400 2,430,088 1,057,239	1,963,799 2,293,424		
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of ap	plications and registrations		
Name: Todd E. Landis  GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP	7.	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street	, Suite 3000	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account.		
City <u>Dallas</u> State <u>TX</u> ZIP <u>T</u>	75201-4761 8.	Deposit account n	umber:		
		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.  Daniel J. Chalker  Name of Person Signing  Total number.	Sall	1 Challe	3/22/02 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
OTAZ1 00000174 76135565 Commiss 40.00 OP	sioner of Patents & Tradem Washington, D.C.	arks, Box Assignments			

04/05/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

DALLAS 1123527v1

375 00 ND

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0735 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE/SERVICEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lennar Pacific, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and as

successor by merger to EHM Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is

the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A

hereto, including the U.S. registrations and applications therefor listed in Schedule A hereto

(collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Greystone Homes of Nevada, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal offices at 24800 Chrisanta Drive, Mission Viejo, CA 92691.

is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any good will associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, without recourse or representation

or warranty (express, implied or by operation of law) of any kind or nature whatsoever,

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks including the registrations and

applications therefor and any goodwill associated with the Marks.

Executed this 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2001, at Carlsbad, California.

ASSIGNOR:

Lennar Pacific, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Title: Vice President

\72393\11622\ # 533316 v 1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0736

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) :ss.: COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2001, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Robert W. Garcin, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as a free act on behalf of the identified company with full authority to do so.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2001

SHERRIE SARASUA
Conventation # 1263083
Notary Public - California
Las Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 7, 2004

Sherrie Sarasua

[Stamp/Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0737

## **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADE/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AMERICA CALLS US HOME	1,185,127	January 2, 1982
AMERICA'S RETIREMENT BUILDER	1,963,799	March 26, 1996
BUILDING AMERICA'S HERITAGE	2,293,424	November 16, 1999
COLOR YOUR HOME	2,278,400	September 14, 1999
NOW THE FUN BEGINS!	2,008,543	October 15, 1996
ORRIN THOMPSON HOMES AND LOGO	2,456,906	June 5, 2001
THERE'S NO PLACE LIKE THIS PLACE	2,430,088	February 20, 2001
U.S. HOME	2,123,226	December 23, 1997
U.S. HOME AND DESIGN	1,010,668	May 13,1975
WORTH COMING HOME TO	1,057,239	January 25, 1977

## TRADE/SERVICEMARK APPLICATION

MARK.	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION FILING DATE
LAUREATE HOMES	76/135,565	September 26, 2000
NUHOME AND DESIGN	75/748,816	July 13, 1999
THE ORIGINAL RUTENBERG	75/79 <b>4,</b> 950	September 9, 1999
HOMES AND DESIGN		
U.S. HOME FURNISHINGS	76/073064	June 19, 2001
RUTENBERG HOMES AND	75/756,801	July 21, 1999
DESIGN		
COLONIAL HERITAGE AT	76/177118	December 7, 2000
WILLIAMSBURG		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/22/2002 REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0738